
[OFFICIAL]

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

DBMNE0477 - WASTE ASSESSMENT AND OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS

DESCRIPTION: 

In an effort to continue reviewing and improving our waste management, Debmarine Namibia seeks the services of a consultancy with relevant

expertise and experience to undertake a current state and opportunity waste assessment analysis, reviewed against legal requirements, Group

standards and international best practice.

SCOPE :

The proposed scope for the waste assessment and opportunity analysis should cover the following aspects:

1. Review the conformity of our current waste management practices against legal requirements, Group standards and international best

practice.

2. Conduct an audit of Debmarine Namibia sites (site visits required), waste service providers and contractors associated with

Debmarine Namibia’s waste management practices.

3. Conduct a baseline assessment of the current quantities and types of waste generated within the business at each operating site

including the fleet.

4. Evaluate the current waste streams.

5. Review current waste measurement, data gathering, and reporting systems.

6. Assess the effectiveness of current waste management protocols and processes including contractor compliance.

7. Identify waste reduction opportunities and provide detailed methodologies on waste minimisation techniques to reduce risks and cost.

8. Benchmark waste management against leading best practices and improvement opportunities.

9. Identify opportunities for the adoption of the circular economy in waste management.

10. Conduct mapping exercise of the current waste management lifecycle in terms of the ‘cradle-to-grave’ process.

11. Calculation of current diversion rates.

12. Conduct a desktop review of priority material streams contributing to current waste streams.

13. Identify opportunities and propose alternative means of addressing potentially challenging waste types.

14. Develop activations and campaign materials to raise awareness of good waste management practices for all stakeholders.

15. Develop a comprehensive waste management dashboard.

DOCUMENTS TO SUBMIT:

1. Company profile.
2. Years of experience in waste assessment and opportunity analysis.

3. Five (5) projects where similar solutions have been developed and applied.

4. Detailed outline of proposed innovation approach, methodology, potential solution development and likely timelines. 

5. Overview of the proposed team available to support the work with the highlight of background, expertise, and experience. 

6. Proposed estimate cost.

CLOSING DATE: 2 June 2023

Registered businesses are interested in providing such services are requested to submit the company profiles with reference number DBMNE0477 

- WASTE ASSESSMENT AND OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS.

SUBMIT OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT: 

Email Address: Tenders@debmarine.com 

Subject line: DBMNE0477 - WASTE ASSESSMENT AND OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS.

ENQUIRIES: 

The Procurement Officer 

Tel: +264 61 297 8460 

Email: Tenders@debmarine.com 

Subject line: DBMNE0477 - WASTE ASSESSMENT AND OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS.

DISCLAIMER: 

Debmarine Namibia shall not be responsible for any costs incurred in the preparation and submission of a response to this proposal and furthermore reserves the 

right not to extend this proposal into any future tenders, negotiations and/or engagements. 

Debmarine Namibia will not accept submissions rendered after the closing date and time. 

First date of publication: 2 May 2023 


	Slide Number 1

